
 

EUSKADIKO XXVII. ESKOLARTEKO KIROL JOKOAK 

XXVII JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS ESCOLARES DE EUSKADI 

 

Krosa   Amurrio,2008/02/24 

INFANTIL - emakumezkoak 

 
Pt.  ATLETA                           Dortsala Fitxa    Kat Bet Ja Klub Ikas     DE.  
---- -------------------------------- -------- -------- --- --- -- ---- ---- -------  
1    OLATZ FLORES YABEN               88       EA-20128 IF      95 IND  SEG  8.53.08  
2    JANIRE FERNANDEZ DE OLANO ROJAS  76       EA-20116 IF      95 IND  KOL  9.23.03  
3    MADDI GARIKANO BELAUNZARAN       92       EA-20132 IF      94 IND  SEG  9.28.01  
4    IRATI GALARRETA FERNANDEZ        89       EA-20129 IF      95 IND  SEG  9.37.04  
5    ARANTZA MORENO FERNANDEZ         01       EA-20038 IF      95 IND  SEB  9.41.09  
6    MARIA ACOSTA                     105      EA-20184 IF      95 IND  OII  9.44.02  
7    AMAIA GARMENDIA BEREZA           90       EA-20130 IF      95 IND  SEG  9.50.07  
8    AINHOA ALVAREZ AJURIA            23       EA-20060 IF      94 GAL  GAL  9.52.02  
9    NEREA IRCIO FERNANDEZ            64       EA-20103 IF      94 BAR  BAR  9.53.09  
10   NAROA GUARROTXENA PRIETO         04       EA-20041 IF      94 IND  SEB  10.01.0  
11   MARIA JAKA UGALDE                93       EA-20133 IF      95 IND  SEG  10.04.0  
12   OHIANE SANTAMARIA JIMENEZ        68       EA-20107 IF      94 BAR  BAR  10.04.0  
13   OLATZ AGIRRE SANTOS              03       EA-20040 IF      95 IND  SEB  10.05.0  
14   MADDI ISASI AZKARRAGA            74       EA-20113 IF      95 LAU  LAD  10.07.0  
15   TALIA LUJUA ARCEDIANO            02       EA-20039 IF      95 IND  SEB  10.07.0  
16   YLENIA MORALES                   101      EA-20153 IF      95 IND  OII  10.09.0  
17   NORA SANTIAGO                    106      EA-20158 IF      94 IND  MEN  10.15.0  
18   MARINA GABILONDO ANSORNA         91       EA-20131 IF      94 IND  SEG  10.17.0  
19   LEIRE LARRETXI ARANGUREN         06       EA-20043 IM      94 IND  SEB  10.23.0  
20   ESTIBALIZ AJURIAGOGEASKOA ANDRAD 22       EA-20059 IM      95 GAL  GAL  10.24.0  
21   ANDREIA PALHAU PRETO             62       EA-20101 IF      94 IND  SEA  10.27.0  
22   YANIRE GUTIERREZ GUERRERO        65       EA-20104 IF      94 BAR  BAR  10.28.0  
23   AMAIA MUNITXA SANTOS             25       EA-20062 IF      94 BDZ  BID  10.29.0  
24   MARIA IBAÑEZ                     100      EA-20152 IF      95 IND  OII  10.29.0  
25   SARA BERISTAIN                   110      EA-20183 IF      95 IND  MEN  10.30.0  
26   AINHOA FERNADNEZ AGUIRRE         69       EA-20145 IF      95 BAR  BAR  10.30.0  
27   ARRITXU MUJIKA                   104      EA-20156 IF      94 IND  OII  10.31.0  
28   INES GRUBER TELLERIA             13       EA-20050 IF      95 BER  BER  10.32.0  
29   LEIRE BASTERRETXEA               109      EA-20161 IF      95 IND  MEN  10.34.0  
30   MAITANE HERNANDEZ                97       EA-20149 IF      94 GGA  HAZT 10.34.0  
31   IRATXE APAOLAZA BERMUDEZ         77       EA-20117 IF      95 IND  KOL  10.36.0  
32   AMAIA MARIN PINEDA               66       EA-20105 IF      95 BAR  BAR  10.39.0  
33   HELENE ARZUAGA MUGURUZA          71       EA-20110 IF      94 LAU  LAD  10.39.0  
34   MAITE MARTINEZ AGUIRRE           67       EA-20106 IF      95 BAR  BAR  10.41.0  
35   NAHIA BILBAO GANDARIAS           05       EA-20042 IM      95 IND  SEB  10.50.0  
36   MAITANE ARRIZABALAGA             98       EA-20150 IF      94 GGA  HAZT 10.50.0  
37   GARAZI LARRAKOETXEA BETES        70       EA-20109 IF      94 LAU  LAD  10.54.0  
38   NERA AZPIAZU                     107      EA-20159 IF      94 IND  MEN  10.55.0  
39   ANIA PASCUAL ALONSO              78       EA-20118 IF      95 IND  KOL  10.56.0  
40   OIHANE APELLANIZ GOIENOLA        21       EA-20058 IF      95 GAL  GAL  11.01.0  
41   IRATI BETES ARAUZO               72       EA-20111 IF      94 LAU  LAD  11.07.0  
42   JUNE OSUA AURTENETXE             14       EA-20051 IF      95 BER  BER  11.10.0  
43   ANE ARAUZO SANCHEZ               73       EA-20112 IF      94 LAU  LAD  11.17.0  
44   ANE IBABE MENDIA                 28       EA-20138 IF      95 BDZ  BID  11.19.0  
45   NAIARA LOPEZ PACHECO             27       EA-20064 IF      95 BDZ  BID  11.32.0  
46   OIHANE ZUNZUNEGI MADINABEITIA    19       EA-20056 IF      95 GAL  GAL  11.35.0  
47   NEREA SANCHEZ MARTIN             24       EA-20137 IF      95 GAL  GAL  11.36.0  
48   KARMEN URIONAGUENA MAR           26       EA-20063 IF      94 BDZ  BID  11.37.0  
49   GARAZI ZABALETA                  99       EA-20185 IF      94 GGA  HAZT 11.38.0  
50   ANE CALVO                        102      EA-20154 IF      95 IND  OII  11.44.0  
51   LAURA ABRAIN CARIñENA            61       EA-20100 IF      94 IND  SEA  11.51.0  
52   ANDREA GAROFANO ZABALA           59       EA-20098 IF      95 IND  SEA  12.09.0  
53   JAN KARLA PEREZ SALAZAR          15       EA-20052 IF      95 BER  BER  12.13.0  
54   BEATRIZ VALENCIA FERNANDEZ       79       EA-20146 IF      95 IND  KOL  12.44.0  
 
 
ZENTRUEN SAILKAPENA 

Kl   Ikastetxea                               Siglak Pt. 
---- ---------------------------------------- ------ --- 
1    SELECCION GIPUZKOA                       SEG    15  
 1    OLATZ FLORES YABEN                8.53.08  
 3    MADDI GARIKANO BELAUNZARAN        9.28.01  
 4    IRATI GALARRETA FERNANDEZ         9.37.04  
 7    AMAIA GARMENDIA BEREZA            9.50.07  
 
2    SELECCION BIZKAIA                        SEB    43  
 5    ARANTZA MORENO FERNANDEZ          9.41.09  
 10   NAROA GUARROTXENA PRIETO          10.01.0  
 13   OLATZ AGIRRE SANTOS               10.05.0  
 15   TALIA LUJUA ARCEDIANO             10.07.0  
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3    BARRUTIA                                 BAR    69  
 9    NEREA IRCIO FERNANDEZ             9.53.09  
 12   OHIANE SANTAMARIA JIMENEZ         10.04.0  
 22   YANIRE GUTIERREZ GUERRERO         10.28.0  
 26   AINHOA FERNADNEZ AGUIRRE          10.30.0  
 
4    OIANGUREN IKASTETXEA                     OII    73  
 6    MARIA ACOSTA                      9.44.02  
 16   YLENIA MORALES                    10.09.0  
 24   MARIA IBAÑEZ                      10.29.0  
 27   ARRITXU MUJIKA                    10.31.0  
 
5    MENDATA INSTITUTOA                       MEN    109 
 17   NORA SANTIAGO                     10.15.0  
 25   SARA BERISTAIN                    10.30.0  
 29   LEIRE BASTERRETXEA                10.34.0  
 38   NERA AZPIAZU                      10.55.0  
 
6    GALDAKAO                                 GAL    114 
 8    AINHOA ALVAREZ AJURIA             9.52.02  
 20   ESTIBALIZ AJURIAGOGEASKOA ANDRAD  10.24.0  
 40   OIHANE APELLANIZ GOIENOLA         11.01.0  
 46   OIHANE ZUNZUNEGI MADINABEITIA     11.35.0  
 
7    LAUDIO                                   LAD    125 
 14   MADDI ISASI AZKARRAGA             10.07.0  
 33   HELENE ARZUAGA MUGURUZA           10.39.0  
 37   GARAZI LARRAKOETXEA BETES         10.54.0  
 41   IRATI BETES ARAUZO                11.07.0  
 
8    KOLDO MITXELENA                          KOL    126 
 2    JANIRE FERNANDEZ DE OLANO ROJAS   9.23.03  
 31   IRATXE APAOLAZA BERMUDEZ          10.36.0  
 39   ANIA PASCUAL ALONSO               10.56.0  
 54   BEATRIZ VALENCIA FERNANDEZ        12.44.0  
 
9    BIDEZABAL                                BID    160 
 23   AMAIA MUNITXA SANTOS              10.29.0  
 44   ANE IBABE MENDIA                  11.19.0  
 45   NAIARA LOPEZ PACHECO              11.32.0  
 48   KARMEN URIONAGUENA MAR            11.37.0  
 
 
 
ZENTRUEN SAILKAPENA 

 
Kl   Ikastetxea                               Siglak Pt. 
---- ---------------------------------------- ------ --- 
1    SELECCION GIPUZKOA                       SEG    15  
2    SELECCION BIZKAIA                        SEB    43  
3    BARRUTIA                                 BAR    65  
4    OIANGUREN IKASTETXEA                     OII    69  
5    MENDATA INSTITUTOA                       MEN    102 
6    LAUDIO                                   LAD    117 
7    KOLDO MITXELENA                          KOL    118 
8    GALDAKAO                                 GAL    132 
9    BIDEZABAL                                BID    149 
 
 
 


